n
T
/———————/\:C:
O O
o
- ) =
o) Jo
@)@

e e

I M 2 5A2

/]

S

Y TOHATSU

3.9A2
3.9B2

Serial Number 000001AG~

OB NO.002-21040-0AG
309 1701






IS—Y AT TDTHEIZONWT
1. Z0o5—yHraua2id, 20171 HEETHEL T D 9,

2.0 BihEAF . BEPECAGAE . Y- AT T VEIZ TSR LETD
T, TOHE . ZETIEL 2 &0,

3.4 2L —Y 3y (G IFEMMBROBEZE LT L Thx 40 THE IR
NREDZGENRDD 7,

4.4 2 B2 L THEBOWNERH D £+OTHE, EHET L, HE 2R T
26 ZHSCEWE T,

BRETFWV
1

Q' ty/{B%%

el
ﬁ%
RS

3

VST
CYSEN
285 e

CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
YA T 0YIRIFI-RT Y
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
YUE T RYIRITIIT-RT Iy

309B01100-3

3F0B01100-1

* NIPPLE 5.5-5
1-2 393-01131-0 97 555 ]
* DOWEL PIN 6-12
(©9] 345-01111-0 *EBILEY 6-12 2022
Tz
17 A MIE No.

Fig No.

5. 7ykyITUERIE,. Fy b TORGERIE . T OWKT ZEMOEIC (%) HIEDT
TELTVET,

6. KXHIZEE N TV AEFIE . ROBIZES>TWET,

STD :Z&VH—F OPT A7y 3V
0/S :F*—IN—HA4 X ASSY : 7y kv T
DO : HAREWNmY EX s e
A CEHIIE U CEIR EU  : WINES

7. =& — FLORE
W OIS Y > TE ., TFIC->TL 2 X0,
IS=UFUN—=DAKTHD “B” - Q" ilE DL DIFEE I TE T,
BAEOREEIZINT— Ny FAT Ty B, 2=y bR 72 7<) VT IL—
Q). 7uXIHN75 w2 (B)TY,

[ 57 ]
SN VE R WATEE/E N gya=y b7y (L)
3F0B&87090-4 3ARQ87302-1

B: 75wy QT7oT~YY YT —

8 ARLL - Fyb Ty rxDHA LB NT
FIL b 916124 - 0665

T HBTFTE<
#

Fv b Ty¥y 940121 - 0600
)



9. FHER MO F — 21k, BE (522 S hEd,

=2 98AB - 30 - 150
R
#
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. NIV ER SR
RUHES HaES & A NIVERES Inner Diameter (mm) | Length(m)
RZE(mm) F&(m)
1-14 98AB-30-150 ;973\E 98AB-301000 3 1
11-12 98AB-50-250 ;9§E 98AB-501000 5 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2017.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-
cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicablle model

Q' ty/{B%
Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHFES HAES E %
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
- S09BOTI00-3 | 1y iy gy -A7 95 e
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY
- SFOBOTIO0-T | oy b5y ey -A7 95 !
1-2 393-01131-0 :QI)F;F;LLEng; 5 1]
[00) aas-ottit-o | FDOMELPN N 2| 2] 2
Different specification
Illustration position number
Fig. No.
5. Given mark in (%) to part number shows assembly or kit part.
6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.
STD : Standard OPT : Optional Parts
o/S : Over size ASSY : Assembly
DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
A : As required EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (Q) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q) and propel-

ler is black (B).
[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3F0B87090-4 3ARQ87302-1
B: Black Q: Aquamarine Blue

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 916124 - 0665

Length below neck
Diameter

NUTS & WASHERS 940121 - 0600

Diameter



9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB -30-150
T length
Diameter
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description Bulk part No. NIV ER S
RHES HaES & A NIVERES Inner Diameter (mm) | Length(m)
RZE(mm) F&(m)
1-14 98AB-30-150 ;973\E 98AB-301000 3 1
11-12 98AB-50-250 ;9§E 98AB-501000 5 1




CONTENTS

B R
Flg. 1 CYL'NDER CRANK CASE ................................................... 1
RS9 =-2R

Flg 2 PISTON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 3
EXbY 950997

Flg 3 CARBURETOR ............................................................... 5
Fvr7L42

Flg. 4 RECO"_ STARTER .......................................................... 9
JaA4IWRXE2—4%

Flg 5 MAGNETO ................................................................. 11
7% b

Fig. 6  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2) -+ -+ cvcseeeecencenns 13
RZATvw 7 bNNIT 05« T 145 2 KV (M3.5B2)

Fig. 7 GEAR CASE (IM3.5B2)++veeeeerreeeerunstttutttiuitteiutettntteanaceenns 17
¥¥4s -2 (M3.5B2)

Fig. 8  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2) -+t ssevesnvesanesnces 21
KSATo%7Z b N5 « FY5—2 (M2.5/3.5A2)

Flg. 9 CLAMP BRACKET SW'VEL BRACKET ..................................... 25
D950 TTSHY b ZARNNVT STy b

Flg 10 TOP QOWL ................................................................ 27
by ZTAhon

Flg 11 FUEL TANK ................................................................ 29
Za1aINEY

Flg. 12 OPT'ONAL PARTS %ACCESSOR'ES) ......................................... 31
AT aFi=y (F7EHV)

Flg 13 ASSEMBLY . KlT PARTS ................................................... 33
7y TY e Fy hix=y

%‘?I ..................................................................................... 39

|NDEX .................................................................................. 42



Fig.1 CYLINDER * CRANK CASE
YNE Y=

wﬁ“ & .
.

19

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

M2.53.5A2

(e} @

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY Very diffcit 0 assemble. The component parts o be
purchased as an asy basicaly.

Fig.3 CARBURETOR
Fr7La

;T\—B
”?@Ll o @
23 g*z‘ Jo)
L“ | /3;; o
0 NN
7 Iy S
= TR
I Ed ~
10 i 1
13 T i
u—e€C ) 3
n-A
15—8 '

Fig.4 RECOIL STARTER
Va4 nza—4

Fig.5 MAGNETO
7% b

Fig.6  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.582)
KI4TY 27 MNIIV T 74517 Kb (M35B2)

Fig.7 GEAR CASE (M3.5B2)
F¥4—2 (M3.5B2)

Fig.8  DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * GEAR CASE (M2.5/35A2)
KF4TY 27 bN\I5 05 ¥4 -2 (M25/35A2)

—> ‘2 ‘ \ ‘K;«\\ e
1
@‘g@ T o

Fig7-50

Fig.9 CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
950TTSHI b RARNT Sy b




Fig.10 TOP COWL
by THhn

Fig.11 FUEL TANK
ZaInary

13

Fig.12 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
AT aFnn=y (FoEHY))

M3.582

Fig.13 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
A P ARE PR VALY




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
INE IS0 —-R

Fig. 1

M2.5/3.5A2




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

T s | e T

o] | g 1

1-2 393-01131-0 | gl}';F;bL'ég_ss‘ 5 ERE

1-3 35-01111-0 | 2%5&%“_?2"2 2| 2| 2

1-4 916124-0665 | ;o0 alala

1-5 9101240830 | 32O 2| 2|2

1-6 3098010012 SJ;;NBE HEAD TERE

1-7 309-01005-2 %';;NP/EF;';\E,TA}? GASKET ARRE

1-8 9161F4-0630 ?ﬁ%’f 4| a]a

1-9 940121-0600 ;‘{ﬁ”ER ala]a

1-10 309-02111-0 E‘EE?\%’;!-VE EERR

1-11 309-02113-0 E{EE?\’X/;!_XVIE;/%TOPPER AERE

1-12 921521-7412 i‘,;,TJEW 2|22

1-13 9701-1-1013 iiﬁ@@bﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ'&f) 1] 1] Nek

1-14 99AB-30-150 | HOOF 1] 1] 1] 9saB-301000

1-15 3F0-01214-0 g;‘f;‘f;ﬁi’f\i‘i.;i‘}ngSKET ’

1-16 3F0-01210-1 2;‘?7";'2(;’1%E.HEAD :

NI z

1-18 309-01210-1 25?7"2(_%35”EAD R

1-19 910103-5618 I?FS’L';T 2|22

o | s | s T




PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 9590 %7 b

Fig. 2

M2.5/3.5A2

M2.5/3.5A2

M2.5/3.5A2

Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be

purchased as an assy basically.

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY .........



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

2-1 309-00106-0 ;g?fﬁ:ﬂ'—gf\u> EERR

2-2 309-00107-0 ;g?fﬂ_ﬁ'—gﬁ 1]

2-2 3F0-00107-0 ;;'EE;SI_F;L(’ETUE 1

2-3 309-00121-0 7?145551%%2—;8 1] 1] upper
2-4 309-00122-0 g;ﬁf’lﬂ S 1] Lower
2-5 3F0-00122-0 %L»if’)‘h s 1] Lower
o [ | ST T

o [ o | S 1

2-8 309-00040-0 | ¥ SSD@TFCTING ROD BERR

2-9 309-00043-0 I E?;k%fﬁ?_”g_‘gzz"m 11| 1] BgEnd
2-10 300-00031-0 | 25?7'?./'?137':’;” A 1] 1]

2-11 300-00034-0 | 255%%':’;” b 1]

2-12 3F0-00034-0 | ggfa'f/ﬁg':gﬁ b i

2-13 309-00061-1 | 25;‘;1'@”“ 1] 1]

2-14 aro-00113-0 | 1l 1] 1] Upper
2-15 9643-3-6202 gf‘\_L»LA.B?E,ﬁF;',Nggzzoz 1] 1 Lower
2-15 9643-3-6203 ?L\_L»L,\%E.ﬁ?%gfos 1| Lower
2-16 309-00042-0 E“_);"A'E,F;?ﬂ%'gﬁ ot 1] 1] 1] smalEnd
2-17 302-00011-0 EI;T/OU@ 73‘”‘3 111]1] s

2-17 302-00014-0 E'f:/?)'i 73'(”0% (g-fs())/ s) 111] 1] opr
2-18 309-87130-0 Eff:%’j‘\;igfm KIT 111]1] s
o [o] e | B RS e
2-19 309-00001-1 | X E?f:f“ 111 so
2-19 309-00004-1 | 't’}ﬂfgéog /%g S) 1] 1] 1| opr
2-20 309-00021-1 | » E}igﬁN,PlN AR

2-21 309-00024-1 | *PISTON PIN CLIP 2|22

* EANE VYT




CARBURETOR
Fvr7L4%

Fig. 3




Q' ty/{B%k

i RS Deseription z|=z|= Remarks
S wa s HHE # %
2|28
3-1 3D5-03100-5 gﬁ;‘_ﬁgﬁgm ASSY 1 .
- SF0-03100-4 | Goer |t | merkes
i 20031700 | a0 Uty ]
T 0001780 | ig'TJE \;vuwwu\“—fm»a‘ 1]
3-4 309-03173-0 : ;ETSLTI\LETLE;/ER HOLDER 1.1,
o | o | cossimaoee T
36 300-03107-0 | O G 1T
3-7 309-03108-0 | i;’%{i“ﬁbff?fl\’ER 4T,
3-8 309-03154-0 | ‘iElT} |~N:E—E|~[‘);||:5| E';JP ol
ro soosrss-s | 13E e RN
T T
3-10 3D5-03106-0 | ;ES&T[\T%‘VALVE 1
o Wiz | gEE‘?L%/E‘IjET 1] 1] 1
3-12 309-03121-0 I %%;S}j%%? GASKET 1.1,
3-13 309-03125-0 | ;E?f 15T,
3-14 300-03120-0 | gg?f;gx'f\MBER 41,
3-15 309-03192-0 | EE?I;;JSEREW 1.1,
o 00-03192-0 | S’Q%H'wxw; 1] 1]
s || smsomsts | RS e ]
3-18 309-03126-0 | ;E?f;_ﬁ[\{'j PIN 15T,
3-19 309-03127-1 | ;E?f; ;‘.‘NGE T,
v | | asomar | TS e
3-21 309-03148-1 | QEE%\E,:;A,LYE SEAT 1T
vz | | s w0 | L Sahaiay o]
o 30003150 | L e by RA AREE
vas | | wsamero | TIDG A e
w5 | | smemoro | TIES AN e
3-26 941303-0600 | i;’%{l“ﬁq“’;’:ﬁ\fHER AT,
3-27 200-03163-0 | * SHUTTERBOLT 1T,

* Yy b




CARBURETOR
Fvr7L4%

Fig. 3




Q' ty/ A%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & & S35 %%

AEARS

3-28 309-03164-0 | SHATTERLEVER il

3-29 300-03113-0 | gﬁ?ﬁgﬁTﬁfﬁpDY BAND ]

3-30 309-03114-0 | PARSRETOR BODN BAND BOLT il

331 921532-6410 | 3 20N 2|22

3-32 921532-0510 | 3 3oN" il

3-33 300-03177-0 |} OTILE SR WASHER il

3-34 300-03175-0 |} 7AROTILE LEVER GASKET 2ol

3-35 309-03176-1 |} 2rROTILE LEVEREND il

3-36 309-03174-1 | 310001 ILE LEVER GOLLAR il

3-37 300-03172-1 |} TROTILE LEVER il

3-38 09031162 | o WG 241 il

3-40 921603-0305 | SV 2|22

3-41 3r0B02496-1 | SATBLRETON COVERW/DECAL e

3-41 314024962 | SATBLRETON COVERW/DECAL 1

342 021603-0435 | o 2|22

YULE




RECOIL STARTER
VaAMIWRa2—4%

Fig. 4

18— Wﬁ

‘ 3716

17

(=




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AHES HRES 5 & & S35 %%
> > @
N N N
. . RECOIL STARTER ASSY
4-1 grz-0s000-0 | [EOOE ST 1] 1]
- o * STARTER CASE
42 312-05001-0 | MR 1] 1]
] o * STARTER SPRING
43 307-05004-0 | 3 SHAETER ST 11
* REEL
44 s07-05104-0 | E0 ARRE
45 307-05003-0 | * RATCHET 1]
* 7o
* FRICTION SPRING
46 307-05007-0 | FRETION PR AERE
* SPRING COVER
47 s07-05021-0 | ETECO! 11
* RETURN SPRING
48 307-05012-0 | 3 KT 1] 1] 1
* FRICTION PLATE
49 307-05006-0 | 3 PRETIONPL 111
] o * THRUST WASHER
4-10 307-0s027-0 | 3 2 HACL 1] 1]
] o * E-RING
4-11 s07-05011-0 | E 1] 1]
] o * STARTER ROPE ¢ 4-1250
412 307-05013-0 | A e 1] 1]
j o * STARTER HANDLE
413 307-05019-0 | TIARERS 1]
* PAD
4-14 300-05028-0 | S0 1]
4-15 ot0121-0612 | BOLT 3| 3| 3| Recol Starter
b
4-16 ot0121-0612 | BOLT 3| 3| 3| StarterPulley
Lk
STARTER PULLEY
417 309-05001-1 | STALER 1] 1] 1
4-18 3c7-72182-2 | CAUTION DECAL (C) 1] 1]

1-Yav7 h-J (CE-C)

10



MAGNETO
7% b

Fig. 5




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES E sS85 %
> 12> |
N N N
. g N FLYWHEEL ASSY
5-1 3F0-06101-0 THARA—LTY 1 1 1
_ g g EXCITER COIL
5-2 3F0-06120-0 TEH440040 1 1 1
5-3 3F0-06915-0 C}AMP 1 1 1
9797
_ _ . NUT 10-P1.25
5-4 309-00132-0 +9b 10-P1.25 1 1 1
5-5 9215216520 | SCREW 2| 2| 2| Exciter Coi
A2
SCREW
5-6 921521-0510 21 1 1 1 Clamp
_ g _ IGNITION COIL ASSY W/LABEL
5-7 3F0-06049-1 152953 T Y WA 1 1 1 F6T530
. 2 ~ * CAUTION DECAL (B)
5-8 3C8-72181-0 * 15357 -1 (B) 1 1 1
* PROTECTOR
5-9 3F0-06157-0 * 70754 1 1 1
. . . * PLUG CAP TERMINAL
5-10 3M2-06926-0 * 730 97 8-3F 1, 1 1 1 STD
. g ~ * PLUG CAP
5-11 3M2-06921-0 * 755 %97 1 1 1 STD
_ g BOLT . .
5-12 910103-0620 P 1 1 1 Ignition Coil
_ g g CD UNIT
5-13 3F0-06060-0 opasyh 1 1 1
BOLT .
5-14 910103-0616 FILh 1 1 1 CD Unit
WASHER 6-16-1.5 . . .
5-15 3C8-66308-0 D9k 6-16-1.5 21 2| 2| Ignition Coil, CD Unit
KEY 10-3.7-3
5-16 309-00131-0 £ 10-37-3 1 1 1 Magneto
STOP SWITCH ASSY
5-17 3D5-06870-0 2bYT AT TS 1 1 1
* STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY
5-18 353-06821-0 % AbyT RA9FIA—F Ty 1 1 1
5-19 307-06921-0 PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE 1 1 1 OPT

79 %97 W/LY A4VR

12



13

Fig. 6

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2)
KSATv 7 b9 5 « T4\ KL (M35B2)




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHEES BmES BB D I N " &
> > [os)
N N N
] ] BOLT o
6-1 9101E3-7635 PR 2 for Transom "L
_ . DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S)
62 SFOQGT0202 | 545 9hny vy (9) ‘
] o DOWEL PIN 6-12
6-3 345-01111-0 FHILEY 612 2 2 2
BOLT
6-4 9101E3-5625 P 6 6 6
_ _ _ DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET
65 80961012731 5 1% wakny vy R RN
BOLT
6-6 9106E3-0808 PR 1
GASKET 8.1-15-1
6-7 33-60006-0 | ASETETS 1
GROMMET 29-3
6-8 369-61016-0 H0gyh 29-3 1
] . EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L) o
6-9 3F0Q61102-2 IHRTSANGY U Ty (L) 1 for Transom "L
] - * DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING Vo
6-10 369-60003-0 * K547 5090 990" (Rb—Mh5-) 1 for Transom "L
6-11 3F0-61101-1 i;L}JIP 2:117711 1| for Transom “L”
6-12 9301E3-0600 NuT 1 for Transom “L”
Tk
_ _ _ SHIFT ROD (S)
6-13 3F0-66214-0 S7ha9R (S) 1
] ] SPLIT PIN 2-12
6-14 951503-0212 A7 U9hEY 2-12 1
6-15 940103-0500 | WASHER 1
Tvrx
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY
6-16 36976624170 | sormghy 3Ty !
BOLT
6-17 910103-5616 b 1
SHIFT LEVER
6-18 3F0-66110-0 ST = 1
] o 0-RING 2-10
6-19 3G9-66136-0 oy’ 2-10 2
] I CERAMIC BALL 7.7
6-20 369-66116-0 53958 = 17 1
] o SPRING
621 SO9-66TI2T 1 25y yamun—Akyn !
] . SHIFT ROD LEVER
6-22 3F0-66225-0 SRR LIV — 1
» _ . TAPPING SCREW 4-20
6-23 3F0-66227-0 A9ES AH)2 4-20 1
6-24 940103-0400 | WASHER 1
P4¢
COVER
6-25 3roqss228-0 | POV L 1
BOLT
6-26 9101E3-0616 b 2
6-27 9301E3-0600 NUT 2
Fub
] o GASKET
6-28 SF0-66229-1 D Alyh YRR LN =hin - !
6-29 309Q63010-0 TILLER HANDLE ASSY 1 1 1

FAINNWTYY

14



15

Fig. 6

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * TILLER HANDLE (M3.5B2)
KSATv 7 b9 5 « T4\ KL (M35B2)




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > @
N N N

* TILLER HANDLE

6-30 3090830110 | 3 R R
* GRIP

6-31 s09-63012-0 |y L R
BOLT

6-32 910103-0830 | o AEEE

6-33 309-63024-0 | TILLER HANDLE DAMPER 2| 2] 2
TAININ WU
SPACER 8.4-12-14.2

6-34 300-63025-0 | AR AEEE
WASHER 6.5-21-1

6-35 5671150 | o i 2| 2] 2
CARRYING HANDLE

6-36 sroqerst-o | ZATNR 1
BOLT

6-37 9101E3-0625 | 2o 2| 2] 2

6-38 9301E3-0600 | NUT 222
Fyb

16



17

Fig. 7

GEAR CASE (M35B2)
¥¥4—2 (M35B2)




Q' ty/ A%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %

TR |R

71 3ARQE0000-1 | gEAR OASEASSY .

7-2 9601-0-6000 | 3 B e il

7-3 ssg-sozia2 | 3 o)O0F 1]

7-4 9101030616 | ;o0 AERE

15 | | ooor-osoos | DALLBEARNG o0 1| Bove Gear

7-6 332-60005-2 5%%98‘:38 2| 2| 2

77 33p-60006-0 | pLSET BT 22l

7-8 Fro-pazpi-o | SRACTRIMITITT2 !

o | [ | ST 1

7-10 aroas010r-1 | DAL S FOUSING i

711 9601-0-6001 | 3 2 EERENS v :

7-12 309-60111-0 | & g}'ﬁfﬁ'— AN !

7-13 35-65015-0 | 8;517'?2’_ ol !

7-14 3oR-64010-0 | DEVEL AR ASSY ) !

7-15 369-64014-0 | S22 A

7-15 369-64015-0 | S 22O A

7-16 3eR-64020-0 | PYELSEARE 1

717 Fro-64301-0 | P S ®) 1| for Transom “s”

7-17 3F0-64302-0 Bg%E"/S\EfYF\;/A(i)SY w 1| for Transom “L”

7-18 9601-0-6000 | 3 2P e :

7-19 369-65021-1 | JATERPEMEIPELLER :

7-20 369-65022-0 fiﬁ%g:};ﬁ o211 !

7-21 BF0-63016-0 | UM CASE (UPPER) !

7-22 3F0-65011-0 | G0 CSF HINER !

7-23 aro-gs032-0 | FROMET :

7-24 3F0-65018-0 | LM OROE SASKET 1

7-25 aro-ss025-0 | WATERPUNF SUIDE PLATE :

7-26 3ro-gs029-0 | 0% PLATE OASKET :

7-27 9161E3-0645 i%‘f .

18



19

Fig. 7

GEAR CASE (M35B2)
¥¥4—2 (M35B2)




Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HAES %8 % S|a|8 % %
> 12> |
N N N
7-28 940103-0600 WASHER 4
Tyrx
. g SPRING WASHER
7-29 941303-0600 27 9 4
_ _ . PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)
7-30 3H2-65040-1 KT H-2795 () 1
5 g g * OIL SEAL 10-22-8
7-31 3F0-60223-0 * FALI—Ib 10-29-8 1
~ g . PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)
7-32 3F0-65020-0 KT h—24 Rh9h (09) 1
O-RING 2.4-9.5
7-33 301-66023-0 OUuH 24-95 1
~ ~ g KEY ¢ 3-11 .
7-34 3B2-65022-0 $— KYTAINT $a-11 2 Dowel Pin
CAM ROD BUSHING
7-35 3F0-66031-0 ALY T 9 1
7-36 3F0-64215-0 CEUTCH 1
h79F
. . N SPRING
7-37 3F0-64221-0 27U h39F 1
. . g PUSH ROD
7-38 3F0-64223-0 Fyamh H39% 1
. g N PROPELLER SHAFT
7-39 3F0-64211-0 7’08547k 1
_ g N CLUTCH CAM
7-40 3F0-66011-0 5790 1
_ _ . CAM ROD (S) v
7-41 3F0-66012-0 BADYR (S) 1 for Transom ”S
_ g . CAM ROD (L) "y
7-41 3F0-66013-0 BAD9N L 1 for Transom "L
SPRING PIN 3-8
7-42 951407-0308 ATy 3-8 2
O-RING 2.5-4.9
7-43 369-66021-1 O A 25-4.9 1 Pump Case(Upper)
7-44 9101E3-7635 BOLT 2 | for Transom “S”
Kb
_ . BOLT
7-45 9101E3-5620 F b 2121 2
_ g SPLIT PIN 4-35
7-46 951503-0435 A7 9hE 4-35 1] 11
_ _ _ SHEAR PIN 4-24
7-41 309-64126-1 S—ty 4-24 1111
_ _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (S) e
7-48 3F0-65100-0 BA—ANAT T (S) 1 for Transom S
_ _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (L) -
7-48 3F0-65110-0 Si—ANAT TS (L) 1 for Transom "L
* GROMMET 10.6-10.4-4
7-49 309-65031-1 * 5 IA9h B4—8nAT (Fyn) 1111
~ ~ g PROPELLER ASSY (4.5") Plastic
7-50 314-64103-0 7'0A' 379 (457) (7'33FvY) TP OPT 3 x 188 x 110
~ . g PROPELLER ASSY (6”) Plastic
7-50 S0964106°0 1 5an'57y5 (6%) (7527 9) " STD A2 3 x 188 x 145
~ . ~ PROPELLER ASSY (77) Plastic
7-50 SFOBHI0T0 1 Sans7y (1) (79239 ' | sToB2 axiesx 78
7-50 3FOB64512-0 PROPELLER ASSY (6”) 11 11| AuminumW/Rubber Hub

TRASTYY (87) (FL3)

OPT 3 x 188 x 145

20



21

Fig. 8

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING + GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2)
KSATov7 b)Y 5 « ¥¥5—2 (M25/35A2)

0

P

© (

_ ,1(

p

—
\a—

\\\ o
-—& {

________________—A747—ﬁ ng\\

e

Fig.7-50

\};\.

-

g.7-46



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

8-1 309Q60000-2 g'if}f_%ff ASSY 1]

8-2 300-64321-1 | if’\f*_?f[{a J— 1]

8-3 9601-0-6001 | ?FQL;LL«?;QF;IN&)SPM 1] 1 Drive Shaft

8-4 aa5002-2800 | ;¢ BNG 92 1|

8-5 309-64311-1 Bs%ﬁil;t\gv()LOWER) 1]

8-6 9601-0-6300 iﬁjﬁ\‘?ﬁﬁ@[’“&ggoo 1] 1 Bevel Gear

o [o e | T m AL

8-7 309-64015-0 52"1"7157_?6‘20_(2)'10‘ Al A

8-7 309-64014-0 52"1“7157_?6‘20_(2)'202 Al A

8-8 309-64020-0 EE\YE;?E;\R B 1] 1

8-9 945307-0700 55';“‘3;’7:7 1]

8-10 309-65021-1 g"?j;ﬁ;%‘f\};‘”PE'—'-ER 1] 1

8-11 309-65022-0 iEY 4?,\4;1 ; s 1]

8-12 309Q65010-1 ‘H';V:_T;E;E’,;“_PXCASE 1]

8-13 9601-0-6001 ?ﬁﬁ%j’;ﬁ?%g?m 1] Propeller Shaft

8-14 309-60111-0 %Lnjfjﬁ fon 1]

8-15 309-65015-0 865‘}'?‘51'_54'7‘.‘77575 1]

8-16 309-65032-0 %?}"’b"‘f’jf_;?\z{;s @ 1]

8-17 309-64210-0 ;’%9\25';'-7'?;5)”’*” ASSY 1] Bevel Gear A

8-18 9101E3-7630 ?ﬁ%’f 2| 2

o [ [ e | shmm T

8-20 309Q60101-1 \,'JV:_T;E)';EJ,;"'_PX%EE COVER 1] 1

8-21 309Q61020-2 Bg%ﬁi@ﬁfgﬁfﬁf;’f ©® 1] for Transom “S”

8-21 309Q61030-2 Eg%ﬁﬁgﬁ;ﬁfy?ge (8] 1] for Transom “L”

8-22 309-64312-1 Eg%ﬁﬁgfg‘y(lléP;ER s) 1 for Transom “S”

8-22 309-64313-1 Eg%ﬁ%fgﬁfm b 1] for Transom “L”

8-23 309-64322-0 g?fBI\F:I{F;E S 544k 1] for Transom “S”

8-23 309-64323-0 g?f*BI\FfLF;EL R 1] for Transom "L”

8-24 309-65100-0 WATER PIPE ASSY (S) 11 for Transom “S”

=INAT Ty (S)

22



23

Fig. 8

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING + GEAR CASE (M2.5/3.5A2)
KSATov7 b)Y 5 « ¥¥5—2 (M25/35A2)

0

P

© (

_ ,1(

p

—
\a—

\\\ o
-—& {

________________—A747—ﬁ ng\\

e

Fig.7-50

\};\.

-

g.7-46



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES R A Sl18|8 %
> 12> |
N N N
. _ g WATER PIPE ASSY (L) o
8-24 |2 309-65110-0 SN AT TS (L) 111 for Transom "L
8-25 300Q67521-0 CARRYING HANDLE

ESUVINIVIN

24



CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D90 TTI7y b RARNNT Z7 b

Fig. 9

25



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > @
N N N
] ] CLAMP BRACKET
9-1 aosae2iii-4 | PEAYEERA 11|
] o BOLT 8-122
9-2 09621152 | DOLTE2 11|
] ] NYLON NUT 8-P125
9-3 930403-0g00 | [YLON HCT ST 11|
] o WASHER 8.5-28-1
9-4 307-62116-1 | pASTER O 2|22
DISTANGE PIECE
9-5 qo9-e2117-1 | 2STANE P 11|
9-6 930103-0600 | NYT 2|22
Fub
9-7 0401E3-0600 | WASHER 2|22
PV
THRUST SUPPORTER
9-8 s09-62212-2 | TERDES, 11|
THRUST ROD ASSY
9-9 3F0-62160-0 | LRI 11|
] o KNOB
9-10 309-62463-0 | NP o 11|
] o TILT STOPPER
9-11 309-62464-2 | 1TOTO 11|
] ] SWIVEL BRACKET
9-12 a09ae2301-1 | JATLERACK 11|
] - SWIVEL BRACKET
9-13 a0sa62302-1 | SANELERACK 11|
BOLT
9-14 9101E3-0630 | SOL alala
BUSHING
9-15 ao9-62321-1 | BISINGL L 2|22
FRICTION KNOB
9-16 3eT-62442-0 | THETIOL 11|
FRICTION PIECE
9-17 a09-62041-2 | FROTION 11|
SPRING
9-18 o-sme-1 | SNt 11|
9-19 0401E3-0600 | WASHER 2|22
0%
] ] CLAMP SCREW KIT
9-20 3aTaszi05-1 | JLAMP SO 2|22
] ] * CLAMP SCREW ASSY
9-21 3aTaszi08-1 |} OLANP SO 11|
] o # CLAMP SCREW
9-22 3p0-62106-1 | x LANESC 11|
] ) # CLAMP SCREW HANDLE
9-23 amBaszioz-0 |y AP SOREN 11|
* RIVET 3-22
9-24 sca-o2i0a2 | r BVET D 11|
* CLAMP SCREW PAD
9-25 aaz-ezioi-1 |y PLANR SOREN R
026 sc-62107-0 | * SHOULDERBOLT 41,

* VAR Wb

26






Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
$1%|8

10-1 | 1| 314-87801-8 EEJ(E?LI%TIF-(FNE;VISZASSZ) 1 25ps

10-1 | 2| 309-87801-8 EE;%&?HN%W;SSZ) 1 35ps

10-1 | 3| 3ro-87801-8 Eg‘i’?bﬁgfﬁ,\jg"gé’gﬁ 1| 35ps

10-2 9215E3-0612 igfw 6|66

10-3 309-67006-0 I‘%Ehg%: fy(')f;f:_iLATE 4| a)a

10-4 309-67007-0 gl}f by ok bt 8| 8|8

10-5 9216030510 | oV s|s|s

10-6 309Q06927-1 gf)v\iE;aa“#w" AERE

10-7 307-67005-0 ?-an'\qi51_§55_2'5 2|22

10-8 sc7-72180-3 | SATTON DEOAL W ARRE

10-9 | 1] oosqezoor-g | [OF COUL WS ASSY R 1] Side Decal

10-9 |2| sroqsroor-g | [OF COULOUS ASSY R 1| side Decal & Shift Deal

10-10 309a67002-8 | | FCOUL W8 ASSY © 1] 1] 1] sideDecal

28



FUEL TANK
ZaTIIVEVY

Fig. 11

29



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description
REE=S BRES B & B

Remarks

" %

CVSTN
CVSEN
¢ds e

FUEL TANK CAP ASSY

- 3GP-70020-0 | 5 TigvteyT Tyy LT

11-2 3GR-70021-0 | ;’J‘g‘; ;L'-\q'ﬁ?t%f;f‘\s"ﬁ 11

11-3 040103-0400 | ‘é"‘ﬁ./s\,HER 1]

11-4 aHo-70095-0 | 3 HODK 1]

11-5 9515031610 | 2%‘;?9 1‘_?_‘118 R

11-6 300-70010-3 ;ng;k ,;J’;NK 1]

11-7 309-70015-0 iiﬁjf? Jales 2| 2] 2

11-8 309-70016-0 VUV:L\/S\’H(E?-?S-_; 6-2 2| 2] 2

1-9 910421-0620 ?ﬁ%’f 2| 2] 2

11-10 941322-0600 i;’%@‘ﬁ;gﬁf”m 222

1-11 309-70011-0 SE’IE}'EISE%K,QSSY 1] 1] 1] Fuelvaie
1-12 98AB-50-250 :?iE $5-610 1] 1] 1| 9saB-501000
1-13 338-02215-0 %g %‘ " 2| 2| 2

11-14 300-70036-0 | "UEL TANK SEAL 1]

72IMISI= I




31

Fig. 12

OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
A7 arwis=y (7otH%Y))

M3.5B2



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %
> > @
N N N
B o SAFETY ROPE ¢ 4-1000
12-1 812722010 | o 0 o 5 4-1000 AREE
TOOL KIT
12-2 siz-721000 | 200 AEEE
12-3 336-60007-0 FLUSHING PLUG 1| for M35B2 Only
779999739

32



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy bN=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT

*pTLAYNTEY b

POWER HEAD GASKET SET

INT =Ny RHRry by b

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

77Xy b

>TYNR

2R

74—

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET

vy NHRTy bEY B

ey e Bk

M3.5B2

33



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %

I8 |8

13-1 | 1| 3ARQ87301-2 Iaglll\l:lfﬁ%\l/l'IESA)SSY ® 1| for Transom “S”

13-1 | 2| 3ARQ87302-2 Egﬁlfﬁ;P/TSSSY L 1| for Transom “L”

13-2 309Q87301-1 Egﬁfﬁ#ﬁ” ASSY (8) 11 for Transom “S”& “L”

13-3 1| 3FoB87090-4 iff‘ﬁ EE;?SLE;ECK KIT 1

13-3 |2| 309887090-6 ET?T/ESE;);T/;EEEGK KIT 1]

13-4 | 1| 3ro-87122-2 gﬁﬁgﬁggi%wm KIT 1]

13-4 |2| s00-03154-0 | ¥ jElT} FN:E_EB'L-E, }S';JP 1] 1]

13-4 |3| sro-03153-3 | iEIT} FN:E_EF[.’,';E( ;;szg)e) 1] 1]

13-4 | 4| 00031210 | ;ng; V?,*\';\J"QE,’TE}F: GASKET 1] 1]

154 |5| oos-0aizso | ILONT ARRE

13-4 | 7| s00-03126-0 | ¥ SE(_)QT_’ZFE!! PIN 1]

13-4 | 8| 300-03127-1 | ;E?f; lj,'NGE R

13-4 9| 00031471 | ¥ ;E?fg (Ve ARRE

13-4 [10| 300-03148-1 | QEE%‘;\EMEA';YIF SEAT EERR

13-4 |12| o21532-6410 | i%‘fw 2| 2] 2

13-4 |13|  309-03116-2 I 865}}”22_‘%257 1]

13-5 | 1| 309-87121-3 i%v_visbl;gg'?‘yf@yerT - 1]

13-5 | 2| 3F0-87121-3 i%v_visbl;ﬁﬁ'?‘yfﬁyslrg - 1

13-5 |3| 300010052 | ?J,L;NBER;JH;;A,E GASKET 1]

135 | 4| soe-00121-0 | ¥ g}';f/fﬁ/"zé(:‘;z_;a 1] Crankshaft (Upper)

135 |5| s09-00122-0 | ¥ 7?145;5?}1 S 1] Crankshaft (Lower)

13-5 [6] 309-00121-0 I 7?14553\»'_2%(1;2—;8 1| Crankshaft (Upper)

13-5 [7] 3F0-00122-0 * OlL SEAL 17-40°8 1| Crankshaft (Lower)

* A4 Iby—=I 17-40-8

34



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy bN=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT

*pTLAYNTEY b

POWER HEAD GASKET SET

INT =Ny RHRry by b

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

77Xy b

>TYNR

2R

74—

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET

vy NHRTy bEY B

ey e Bk

M3.5B2

35



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
AiHES HRES 5 & % S|8|8 %

$1%|8

13-5 | 8| 300-61012-3 | BE%E‘;%E&HS#;T&; EASKET EERR

13-5 |9| sro-or214-0 | f]:ffy",‘r'g‘}\sﬁgiﬁ\g FGASKET 1

13-5 [10| 3F0-01215-0 I%Liﬁiﬂ :)?1'1__2%9'77 1| Crankcase Head

136 | 1| ro-sraze-t | JATERFLME REPAIRKIT 1

13-6 |2| 369-g5021-1 | gﬁj;?;‘%’f\};"PELLER 1

13-6 | 3| 369-65022-0 | -’EEY,‘F%_{U«“% o211 1

13-6 | 4| sro-eso11-0 | f’rti“gif;‘ff *'-'NER 1

13-6 |5| sro-es018-0 | f’ﬂgifﬁ‘fi ,ﬁﬁSKET 1

13-6 | 6| sFo-65025-0 | \,’;V:_T;J?)F;E’w@yﬁf PLATE 1

13-6 | 7| sFo-65020-0 | g%‘?gf_‘-@:& ,T?/’:SKET 1

136 |8| ot61E3-0845 | ?r\%f 4

13-6 |9| 941303-0600 | i;’%{j‘ﬁ?\%\fHER 4

136 [10| 940103-0600 | ‘g"ﬁiHER 4

187 [ 1] cog-g7321-0 | LOWER DM BPSKET SET 1]

13-7 |2| 3Fo-87321-0 Egﬁ"fﬁ#gg}fﬁKET SET 1

13-7 | 3| 309-60111-0 : ;?lbl,ﬁﬁh ‘22_"231‘;8 1] 1| 1| Propeller Shaft

13-7 | 4| 300-65015-0 | 8652”?‘513‘7‘_‘77575 1] 1 Water Pump Case

13-7 |5 345-65015-0 I 865}}”2_235“747 1 | Propeller Shaft Housing

13-7 [ 6] 332-60006-0 I gﬁ'ﬁfg?j 1‘ 5‘_51_ ! 2|22

13-7 [ 7] 369-66021-1 I 8;517'?(;’\ 22'.55_—1.% 1| CamRod

13-7 |8| oo1-66023-0 | ¥ 8;5;“,“2":;‘;;)-5 1| Cam Rod Bushing

13-7 9| aeo-eso21-1 | ¥ ‘;ijgfrfiy@?xa};"PELLER 1

13-7 |10| 369-65022-0 | -’EEY,‘F%_E«“& o211 1

13-7 |11| sro-esote-0 | ¥ f’rujgifﬁ\fi ,ﬁﬁSKET i

13-7 |12 sro-es029-0 | gﬂ‘fgf_’-@i ﬁ}’:SKET i

13-7 |13|  3F0-60223-0 Ig}'ﬁfﬁ'} 1&222_;8 1| Pump Case (Lower)

13-7 |14| sro-es020-0 | ?%’ﬁfﬁgi ,ﬁﬁs(’g (LOWER) 1

36



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy bN=Y

Fig. 13

M2.5/3.5A2

CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT

*pTLAYNTEY b

POWER HEAD GASKET SET

INT =Ny RHRry by b

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

77Xy b

>TYNR

2R

74—

LOWER UNIT GASKET SET

vy NHRTy bEY B

ey e Bk

M3.5B2

37



Q' ty/fA%

Ref.No. Part No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES HRES R A Sl18|8 %
> 12> |
N N N

. _ EXTENSION HOUSING KIT (L) wan_ g
13-8 3F0Q87312-1 THRTYS AN U Eh (L) 1 for Transom "S"="L

_ _ * EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L)
138 SF0Q6T102-2 * TIATUYAUNIY U 7YY (L) !

. . * BOLT
13-8 9101E3-7635 * KLF 1

_ _ _ * STUD 6-171
13-8 3F0-61101-1 * R4yh 6-171 1

* NUT

13-8 9301E3-0600 * Fyb 1

~ - ~ * CAM ROD (L)
13-8 3F0-66013-0 * 1Ay (L) 1

* SPRING PIN 3-8 Cam Rod

15-8 951407-0308 * RA7U5EY 3-8 2 Clutch Cam

. g . * WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
13-8 3F0-65110-0 * Ui—ANAT TS (L) 1
13-8 3F0-64302-0 * DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L) 1

* N34T eIb 79y (L)

38



<C>

DT ;e 5-13
CUZTA=28 o 8-4
<E>

B 4-11
BT d=7 o 8-9
<0>

OV N54TT5. . 8-15
OV 154775, . 13-7-4
OV 24157, 3-38
OV 248157, o 13-4-13
OUT 2495 . 7-33
OV 2495 . 13-7-8
OV 210, o 6-19
QU 3247, .o 7-13
OUVT 3247, o 13-7-5
OUVTA2549 . . 7-43
OUVTA2549 . . 13-7-7
<7>

TIYAMZRIU2 A0y MLZUTo3> oo 3-22
FPIYANZAZ )2 A0y MU0 a>y . oo 13-4-11
0 7-3
<>

ATZyayaALIVTYIW/INIV 5-7
<>

DA—=BINATT YD) oo 7-48-2
DA—=BINATT YD) oo 8-24-2
DA —=BINATT YD) 13-8-8
DA—=BINATT YT (S) e oo 7-48-1
DA—=BINATT YT (S) e oo 8-24-1
DA—BRYTAUNRT 7-19
DA—BRITAURG 8-10
DA—=BRITA VRS 13-6-2
DA—BRYTAUNRT 13-7-9
DA—BRVTHAARTL—b oo 7-25
DA—BRVTHARTL—b o 13-6-6
DA —BRY T —=R 8-12
DA — BRI T —RANN— 8-20
DA—=BRITUNRTFEY M. 13-6-1
<I>

IFFAROAAIV. o 5-2
TORTVIAVINGIVTTvI L) oo 69
IYURTYYAVINGIVTTYI L) oo 13-8-2
IVRTYIaVNIIVTERYRL oo 13-8-1
IvIvya—b7avoFyb. oo 13-3-1
IVIvYa—hr7avIFy b oo 13-3-2
<F>

FAIWT—=IV100-20-7 ..o 1-17
AAIWT—IV101-20-7 ..o 13-5-10
FAIWT—=IV10-22-8 .o 7-31
FAIWT—=IV10-22-8 ..o 13-7-13
AAIWT—IV12-24-8 . . 7-12
FAIWT—=IV12-24-8 ..o 8-14
FAIWT—=IV12-24-8 ..o 13-7-3
AT —IV13-281-18 .. 8-19
A=V 15-35-15. 0 0o 2-4
AT =1V 15-35-15. 0 0o 13-5-5
AAIWT—IV17-40-8 . ... 2-5
FAIWT—IVI7-40-8 ... 13-5-7
FAIWT—=IV20-42-8 ... 2-3
AAIWT—IV20-42-8 . . .. 13-5-4
FAIWT—IV20-42-8 ..o 13-5-6
<>

AH=RINATLRSATIvT b 8-23-2
A—=RIATSRESIATIvT b oo 8-23-1
HARTLU—MHRTY M oo 7-26
HARTU—bHRTY M oo 13-6-7
AARTLU—FARTY b oo 13-7-12
HRTY R 8I-15-1. o 6-7
HRAT Y R8I-15-1. 7-7
HRTY R BI-15-1. 13-7-6
HRTy b7 bOy RLN—=AN— o 6-28
ARGy M RLYRO U2 oo 3-16
HRTY b FLYRIUa. 13-4-6
AN=2 7Oy FLNA— 6-25
AN—=TZ0Fv T 10-6
ALOYFWL 7-41-2
ALY FL) 13-8-6
ALOY R (S) .o 7-41-1

39

%5l

ALOY RTUIrd 7-35
<F>

F— 10373 5-16
Fe A URT P45 8-11
F—RYTAURS Q211 oo 7-20
F—RKTAURT @211 . 13-6-3
F—RYTAURS @211 . 13-7-10
F—RYTAURS @311 . 7-34
BT =R T YT 7-1
FN =R T 8-1
T T BT 3-1-1
T T BT Y 3-1-2
FATLRAN=W/TA=IV. oo 3-41-1
FATLRAN=W/TA—IV. oo 3-41-2
FYTLARTAF vy T o 35
FrTLERTANYE o 3-29
FrTLEARTANVRERIVE coo 3-30
FrTLRURTEYN oo 13-4-1
FHUVTNYERIV 6-36
FAUVTNIRIV 8-25
<>

D T 7-36
ToUFHLI o 7-40
GOV —=ANY R 1-16
TSI T—=ANY R 1-18
GIVPT—=ANY RARTY Moo 1-15
TGSV —=ANY RAZRZ Y b 13-5-9
TSV TRA 2-10
TSV TERD Lo 2-11
DIV %TED o 2-12
ISV TN TT YT 26
DIV TN TT Y 2-7
/= 2-13
2 5-3
TSUT654T5P 1-20
GIUTAT ) D 9-22
GSUTATVAT Y 9-21
GSVTAT)aFY b o 9-20
GSUTATVINY R 9-25
GSUTATVANYRIV 9-23
TSUTTIry b 9-1
TUYT Q10 0o 11-13
GUYTTATINYRIV o 6-31
TOAY R 16525 10-7
TOAY 293, 6-8
TOAY N DA—RINAT(TYIN) oo 7-49
TOXAY N DA—RZINAT(@T) oo 7-23
TOAY N DA—RINAT(@T) oo 8-16
<>

O=2ayThH=IVA) 10-8
O=2aYTH=IVB) o 5-8
A= avThH—=IVCEQ . . oo 4-18
B 2-8
<>

Ty bZ—=FIV#256) .. 3-9
Ty RZ—=RIVM#256) .o 13-4-3
JTy bZ—=RILTUY T 3-8
Jrxw b Z—=FILoUY T 13-4-2
D227 N A S 6-18
STRAYR(S) . 6-13
VIOV RIIAVIRT YT 6-16
ROV RLIN— 6-22
VIN175102-005 . oo 8-7-1
TIT75102-01 0 0 8-7-2
DI1T751020.2 . 0o 8-7-3
DUN21-28-01 L 7-15-1
TU21-28-015 L 7-15-2
T —EVA 7-47
TRV ERIVE 3-27
TRV ALIN— 3-28
TAIWERIVE 9-26
VR TOAYIKI TV I T—RATYY 1-1-1
DYVETAVIRKI TV I —AT Y 1-1-2
TUTENY R 1-6
SYUENY RHRTZY N o 1-7
TYVENY RHRTY M o 13-5-3
<A>

AANIVTSTY RA 9-12
AANIVT STy R B o 9-13



AT 1-12
AR 3-31
AT d 3-32
AR 3-40
AR 3-42
AR 5-5
AR e 5-6
AR 10-2
AR 10-5
AR 13-4-12
A2 ROy MVLNA=FRIVE oo 33
RBZ=BRT =R e 4-2
AR=BRT )T 4-3
AZ—=BINYEIV. 4-13
AB—=BT—=1) 4-17
AZ—=BZO=T Q41250 . ..o 4-12
ARZY R 6171, 6-11
R R 6171, 13-8-4
AMYTRAYFT Y 5-17
AMYTRAVFSUY—RTYY oo 5-18
AIN=0TZ9 BPR6HS-10). . . ..o 1-13
ATV bEY16-10. o 11-5
ATy REY 212 6-14
ATy REV 435 7-46
ATV Ty TF 7-37
ATV TRUN=Z YN oo 6-21
ATV ZAA—=A MY TR )2 o 3-23
ATV 7003y T—k oo 9-18
ATV HIN— . 4-7
ATUVTEY 38 7-42
ATV TEY 38 13-8-7
ATV TLI—IN 3-7
ATV T T 3-26
ATV T T 7-29
ATV TTUT 0 11-10
ATV TTYT v 13-6-9
ANR=H 1001572 7-8
ANR=HT72-10-6 . e 1-7
ANR=H84-12-142 . . oo 6-34
AR=Y RSATIvTIRTUVY oo 8-2
ATAMYR=5 . 9-8
RAZANTL—=MTwIN) o 2-1
AZAMTL—=FED). o 2-2-1
AZARTL—=F(ED) 2-2-2
RAZAROY Ry 9-9
ATARN T YT 4-10
A28y MVINIVT 3-10-1
Y MVINIVT 3-10-2
A28y MUVINIVIR TG 3-6
Y MU= 3-37
28y MUVLIN=IUF oo 3-35
A0 MUVLIN=ARTy b 3-34
A0y MUVLIN=AT— 3-36
28y MVLIN=RIVE o 3-4
AOY MULIN=Two v oo 3-33
AOY MVIAYT Y o 3-2
<t>

=77 40—=7 941000 . ... 12-1
CIIUOR=IVTT 6-20
<Z>

BUTIVEY 612 o 1-3
AUTIVEZ 612 o 6-3
BYEVTAT)1420 . .. 6-23
BUGTATFYYTHRI Y M oo 11-2
<F>

Fa—TTL—b . 3-24
Fa—oTL—bFyb o 3-25
FIVERARYIN 9-11
<>

B 1 S 12-2
<T>

TAREBVAE =R 9-5
TATINVERIL 6-30
TATINYRIVT Y 6-29
TATINYRIVEZIN . o 6-33
TH=IVEY F(M25A2) ... 10-1-1
TH=ILEY FM35A2) .. oo 10-1-2
TH=IVEY F(M35B2) ..o 10-1-3
<b>

My TADIHTT YL o 10-10
MY TATIHTTYZR) 10-9-1
My THIIWSTTYVR) o 10-9-2
My TADINTaA T = b oo 10-3

RIATIH TR TYIND) o 8-22-2

RSATIw TR (FUINS) o 8-22-1
RIATI TR @A7) 8-5
RSATIXTRTYI L) oo 7-17-2
RSATIHTRTY M) oo 13-8-9
RIATIXTERTYIS) o 7-17-1
RSATIvTONIIVTWL) o 8-21-2
RSATIRTRINTIVTS) o 6-2
RSATIRTMINTIVTO) o 8-21-1
RSATINRTMNDIVITHRT Y b oo 6-5
RSATIH T ONNIIVTHRT Y S oo 13-5-8
RSATIY TN TV VT (RL—MAT—) oo 6-10
RLYZATU 2 3-15
<F>

FTAOYF Y RBPI2S 9-3
N 6-12
F N 6-27
22 6-38
22 9-6
N 13-8-5
Fw R T0-PI25 o 5-4
Fy b by THIEY T L= 10-4
<>

B 1 e 3-11
T RIINIVT = 3-21
Z=RIINILT Y= 13-4-10
Ty I 555 1-2
</>

7ROV MVFa—TLNN— 3-39
JTFIVERMYIN 9-10
<I\>

INY R UDAMIVRE =R i 4-14
INT=ANY RHRTY My b oo 13-5-1
INTD=ANY RHRT Y by b oo 13-5-2
<k>

ER R 2-19-1
EARY050/S). oo 2-19-2
ERNVEY 2-20
ERNYEDT YT 2-21
ERMURTEY R o 2-18-1
ERRURTFYRO50/S) . oo 2-18-2
ERRNUDT 2-17-1
ERRUZT050/S) oo 2-17-2
<7>

T 11-4
Ty a0y R ITuF oo 7-38
Ty ERY N 9-15
TaATIVEYT 11-6
TATIVEAVTF XY TTYY o 11-1
TATIVEV =V o 11-14
TaATIWNIVT TV 11-11
ToARA=IVT Y 5-1
T B 7-6
TS E vy T 5-11
TSTFvVTWILIZARZVR oo 5-19
TITF vy TE—=ZFIb . 5-10
TSUI VTS0 12-3
TVIIAVRTIIT 4-6
TUTTAY T 9-16
TUTIAVE=R 9-17
TN avTL—b 4-9
72 Rl P 3-13
7= Rl S 13-4-5
TO—FT7—=LEY 3-18
TO—b7—=LEY 13-4-7

I0-FFr VN
Ja—FF VARG Y b

TO—FFvVNHARTY Mo 13-4-4
Iz e o Y 1 3-20
TE=RNIVT 13-4-9
TO—bEYY 3-19
TOA—REYY 13-4-8
TOT TR 5-9
TARST YV @SV (TZRFYI) oo 7-50-1
TaRS Ty @) (TIVI) oo 7-50-4
TaRS Ty (6" (TZAFvY)

TaRS T vy I (TZAFv D)

TORSIE T
TORSI T TRT YT
TaRZ v T NIV T. .

TORSI Y TNNIIVITT YT o 7-9
<A\>

AANIVF T B oo 7-16

40



ANIVFETB . 8-8

ANIWFTT YA 7-14
<R>

R R e 1-14
R R 11-12
R=IURT U F6000 .. ..o 7-2
RIUNT YT 6000 .. 0ot 7-18
R=IURT U F6001 ... 7-1
R=IURT U F6001 ... 8-3
RIUNT YT 6001 oo 8-13
R=IURT U F6004 ... 7-5
R=IURT U F6202 ..o 2-15-1
RIUNT U 6203 .ot 2-15-2
R=IURT 56300 . ..o 8-6
RIS 1-4
AIV b 1-5
19 1 1-8
RV 1-19
IV 4-15
ARIVE 4-16
RIV b 5-12
IV R 5-14
NIV 6-1
IV 6-4
IV b 6-6
RIVE 6-17
11 2 6-26
RIVE 6-32
RIV R 6-37
IV 7-4
RV 7-27
2 0 7-44
RV e 7-45
RV 8-18
19 1 9-14
RV 11-9
IV 13-6-8
RV R 13-8-3
RIVE 8122 . 9-2
RTT—Z(TVIN) 7-21
RYTr—ZT7 Y (A7) o 7-30
RYTr—ZARTY b oo 7-24
ROTr—ZARTY N 13-6-5
ROTr—ZARTY b oo 13-7-11
RYTr—ZART Yy M(@T) oo 7-32
RYTr—ZART Yy b (ET) oo 13-7-14
R TT—RATAF 7-22
R Tr—ATAF 13-6-4
<A>

AAVTTY R HBO). oo v 3-17
AAYRTIIVT6004 . ..o 2-14
<7>

B = S 4-5
<>

U= BRIV 1-10
U—=RINVT R YIS -1
L 4-4
UOAIVARR =BT U e 4-1
DR—=DRT)UT 4-8
DN N 3-22 e 9-24
<@>

O—SAN7 1271051415, . ... 2-16
O—=SART UV 16:22-12. 0 0o 29
OOy b7 Yy 13-2
[ R R L (1 13-1-2
OT72ZY RV (S) oo 13-1-1
O731Zy ARy MY b oo 13-7-1
O731Zy ARy MY b oo 13-7-2
<>

T o 1-9
1 6-15
B 6-24
D N 7-28
L 9-7
1 9-19
L 11-3
N 13-6-10
DY 65162 o 11-8
Ty v6-16-15. . o 5-15
Ty v 85-28-1. . 9-4
TYYv ITVETIN=6521-1 .o 6-35

41



<A>
ADJUSTSCREW......oooiiiiiiii
ADJUST SCREW.

<B>

BALL BEARING 6000
BALL BEARING 6000
BALL BEARING 6001
BALL BEARING 6001 ...
BALL BEARING 6001
BALL BEARING 6004
BALL BEARING 6202 ...
BALL BEARING 6203
BALL BEARING 6300
BEVEL GEAR ASSY (A) .. ..
BEVELGEARB .......cevvviiiniiannnn.

BOLT 8-122. ..
BUSHING. ...

<C>

CAMROD (L)« 7-41-2
CAMROD (L) coevvviiiii e
CAMROD(S) .o

CAM ROD BUSHING..... ..
CARBURETORASSY ...vviiiiiiieees
CARBURETORASSY .....oovviiiinnn
CARBURETOR BODY BAND ..
CARBURETOR BODY BAND BOLT ......
CARBURETORBODY CAP..............
CARBURETOR COVER W/DECAL .......
CARBURETOR COVERW/DECAL ....... 3-41-2
CARBURETOR REPAIRKIT.............. 13-4-1
CARRYING HANDLE
CARRYING HANDLE
CAUTION DECAL (A) ...
CAUTION DECAL (B) ...

CLAMP BRACKET ...
CLAMP SCREW ..
CLAMP SCREW ASSY................e
CLAMP SCREW HANDLE .............. 9-23
CLAMP SCREW KIT

CRANKPIN ...
CRANKCASE HEAD
CRANKCASE HEAD .
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 1-15
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 13-5-9
CRANKSHAFT A .
CRANKSHAFTD ...oooiiiiiiie
CRANKSHAFTD ..ooovviiiiiiiiie
CRANKSHAFT SUB-ASSY ... .
CRANKSHAFT SUB-ASSY ..............
C-RINGd=28.........coovviiiiiin.
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY. .
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY........ 1-1-2
CYLINDERHEAD.........covvviinnnn
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET. .. .
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET.............. 13-5-3
<D>

DECALSET (M2.5A2).........oovveee. 10-1-1
DECAL SET (M3.5A2) ... 10-1-2
DECAL SET (M3.5B2) ... 10-1-3
DISTANCE PIECE.. .
DOWELPING-12.. ...
DOWELPING6-12.....oovviiiiiiinnn,
DRAIN SCREW .
DRIVE SHAFT (LOWER) ................
DRIVE SHAFT (UPPERL) ...............
DRIVE SHAFT (UPPERS)..... .
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). . oeeeeeeeeennn
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). .o evvveeeennn
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) ... .
DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ...............
DRIVE SHAFTHOUSING (L) .............
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S) . .. .
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S) ..............

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 6-5
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 13-5-8
<E>

ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ............
ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ...

EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L)......... 6-9
EXTENSION HOUSING ASSY (L)........... 13-8-2
EXTENSION HOUSINGKIT (L) .......... 13-8-1

FLOAT CHAMBER .
FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET............. 3-12
FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET............. 13-4-4
FLOAT HINGE
FLOAT HINGE
FLOAT VALVE
FLOAT VALVE .
FLUSHINGPLUG..........oovvveennn
FLYWHEELASSY ..o
FRICTION KNOB .. ..
FRICTION PIECE. ....ooviieeiiienn
FRICTION PLATE ...
FRICTION SPRING. ..
FUEL COCKASSY ..ovviiiiiiiiieen
FUELTANK . ...
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY.. ..
FUEL TANKSEAL. ..o,
<G>

GASKET 8.1-15-1.. ..
GASKET 8.1-15-T......ooii
GASKET 8.1-15-T......ooii e
GEAR CASE ASSY . .
GEARCASEASSY ...
GIRD PIPE
GIRD PIPE ..

GROMMET ...
GROMMET 10.2-8.. ..ot
GROMMET 10.6-10.4-4
GROMMET 16-5-2.5.. ...t 10-7
GROMMET 29-3 ...t

GUIDE PLATE GASKET.
GUIDE PLATE GASKET.................
GUIDE PLATE GASKET.................

<I>

IGNITION COIL ASSY W/LABEL......... 5-7
<J>

JET NEEDLE (#256)........coovveee.n.
JET NEEDLE (#256)............ccnun
JET NEEDLE CLIP.... ..
JETNEEDLECLIP........ooviiiiinnnn 13-4-2
<K>

KEY 10-3.7-3. . 5-16
KEY @02-11 .o 7-20
KEY @2-11 ..o 13-6-3

KNOB ....oiiiiiii i 9-10
<L>

LOWER UNITASSY (L) ... 13-1-2
LOWER UNITASSY (S) .. 13-1-1
LOWER UNITASSY (S).....vvvinns 13-2
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET .. L 13-71
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET ............. 13-7-2
<M>

MAIN BEARING 6004.................. 2-14
MAIN JET (#86) ... 3-17
<N>

NEEDLEJET. ... 3-11
NEEDLE VALVE SEAT ... 3-21
NEEDLE VALVESEAT ..ot 13-4-10

NYLONNUT8-P1.25 ... ... 93
<0>

OILSEAL10.1-20-7 «oovvveiiieienn 1-17
OILSEAL10.1-20-7 ..ovviiiiiee 13-5-10
OILSEAL 10-22-8 ... .
OILSEAL10-22-8 ..o 13-7-13
OILSEAL12-24-8 ....oovviiiiiiien 7-12
OILSEAL 12-24-8 ... 8-14
OILSEAL12-24-8 ....oooiiiiiiiinn 13-7-3
OILSEAL13-28.1-18 ...ooivviieet 8-19

OIL SEAL 15-35-15.....
OILSEAL15-35-15..................s 13-5-5
OIL SEAL 17-40-8
OIL SEAL 17-40-8 ...
OIL SEAL 20-42-8

OIL SEAL 20-42-8 13-5-4
OIL SEAL 20-42-8 ... .. 13-5-6
O-RING1.5-47.75 ...t 8-15
O-RING1.5-47.75 . ..coovviiiiiii i, 13-7-4
O-RING 24-15.7 ... ..3-38
O-RING 2.4-15.7 13-4-13
O-RING24-95. ..o, 7-33
O-RING 2.4-9.5.. .
O-RING25-49........iiiiiiia. 7-43
O-RING25-49.....ccooiiiiiiiini. 13-7-7
O-RING 2-10.... 6-19
O-RING32-47 ... 7-13
O-RING3.2-47 ..o 13-7-5
<P>

PAD. .o 4-14

42



PISTON. ..o
PISTON (0.5 0/S)...
PISTONPIN..........ooon,
PISTONPINCLIP.............coooes
PISTON REPAIRKIT.
PISTON REPAIRKIT (0.5 O/S)............ 2-18-2
PISTONRING ...

PISTON RING (0.5 O/S) .

PLUG CAP TERMINAL .. .
PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE. ............
POWER HEAD GASKET SET ............
POWER HEAD GASKET SET ......
PROPELLER ASSY (4.5").........oonen
PROPELLERASSY (6") ..o
PROPELLER ASSY (6") ..
PROPELLERASSY (7") ..ovvvviiiinnn
PROPELLERSHAFT....................
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY .
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING........... 7-10
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ... 7-9

PROTECTOR ...59
PUMP CASE (UPPER).................. 7-21
PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)............. 7-30
PUMP CASE GASKET .... .7-24
PUMP CASEGASKET .................. 13-6-5
PUMP CASE GASKET .................. 13-7-11
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)... .

PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)......... 13-7-14
PUMP CASELINER.................... 7-22
PUMP CASELINER ... . 13-6-4

PUSHROD. ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiieean 7-38
<R>

RIVET 3-22 e

ROLLER BEARING 10.5-14-15.......... 2-16
ROLLER BEARING 16-22-12............ 2-9
<S>

SAFETY ROPE ¢4-1000............... 12-1
SCREW .ot 1-12

SHIM 17.5-10.2-0.05 .

SHIM17.5-10.2-0.1. ...t 8-7-2
SHIM17.5-10.2-0.2..........coein 8-7-3
SHIM 21-28-0.1....

SHIM21-28-0.15........ooeiiiae e,

SPACER 10.1-15-72 .. .
SPACER7.2-10-6........ccvviinnn...

SPACER8.4-12-142................... 6-34
SPARK PLUG(BPR6HS-10) .
SPLITPINT.6-T0 ...t
SPLITPIN2-12. .o
SPLIT PIN 4-35.

43

SPRINGPIN3-8 ...
SPRING RECEIVER. . .
SPRINGWASHER. ..o,
SPRINGWASHER. ..o
SPRING WASHER. .. .
SPRINGWASHER. ..o,
STARTERCASE. ...t
STARTER HANDLE .
STARTER PULLEY
STARTER ROPE ¢4-1250.............. 4-12
STARTER SPRING
STOP SWITCHASSY ... e 5-17
STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY.......... 5-18
STUD 6-171
STUD 6-171
SWIVEL BRACKET ...vvvieeeiiees 9-12
SWIVEL BRACKET ...eveiiiieeiees 9-13
<T>

TANK FILLER CAP GASKET.............
TAPPING SCREW 4-20
THROTTLELEVER .......oovviiien...
THROTTLE LEVER COLLAR.............
THROTTLE LEVER END e
THROTTLE LEVER GASKET.............
THROTTLE LEVER HOLDER
THROTTLE LEVER WASHER .
THROTTLEVALVE..........oooveenn..
THROTTLEVALVE.......cooviiiinn
THROTTLE VALVE SPRING ... e
THROTTLEWIREASSY.......oovvinnn.
THRUSTPLATE ..o
THRUST PLATE .

TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (L) ........o.ve
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (R)....
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY (R)....oevennnn
<W>

WASHERG6-16-15................ ...
WASHER 8.5-28-1
WATER PIPE ASSY

WATER PUMP CASE COVER
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE........... 13-6-6
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ... .
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER .
WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT




INDEX (Parts Number)

309-03177-0 .. ...... 3-33
309-03178-0 .. ...... 3-3
309-03192-0 . ....... 3-15
309-03193-0 . ....... 3-16
309-03193-0 ........ 13-4-6
309-03401-0 .. ...... 3-39
309-05028-0 . . ...... 4-14
309-05901-1 .. ...... 417
309-60111-0 .. ...... 7-12
309-60111-0 . . ...... 8-14
309-60111-0 .. ...... 13-7-3
309-60223-0 .. ...... 8-19
309-61012-3 .. ...... 6-5
309-61012-3 .. ...... 13-5-8
309-62115-2 ... ... .. 9-2
309-62117-1 .. ... .. 9-5
309-62212-2 ... ... .. 9-8
309-62321-1 .. ... .. 9-15
309-62441-2 .. ... ... 9-17
309-62446-1 .. ... ... 9-18
309-62463-0 . . ... ... 9-10
309-62464-2 . . ... ... 9-1
309-63012-0 .. ...... 6-31
309-63024-0 .. ... ... 6-33
309-63025-0 .. ...... 6-34
309-64014-0 .. ...... 8-7-3
309-64015-0 .. ...... 8-7-2
309-64017-0 .. ...... 8-7-1
309-64020-0 .. ...... 8-8
309-64106-0 ... ... .. 7-50-2
309-64126-1 . ....... 7-47
309-64210-0 . . ...... 8-17
309-64311-1 ... ... .. 8-5
309-64312-1 . ....... 8-22-1
309-64313-1 ........ 8-22-2
309-64321-1 ... .. 8-2
309-64322-0 . ....... 8-23-1
309-64323-0 . ....... 8-23-2
309-65015-0 .. ...... 8-15
309-65015-0 ... ..... 13-7-4
309-65021-1 .. ...... 8-10
309-65022-0 .. ...... 8-11
309-65031-1 . ....... 7-49
309-65032-0 .. ...... 8-16
309-65100-0 .. ...... 8-24-1
309-65110-0 .. ...... 8-24-2
309-67006-0 . ....... 10-3
309-67007-0 .. ...... 10-4
309-70010-3 .. ...... 11-6
309-70011-0 . . ...... 11-1
309-70015-0 .. ...... 1-7
309-70016-0 . .. ... .. 11-8
309-70036-0 . ....... 11-14
309-87121-3 ... ... .. 13-5-1
309-87130-0 .. ...... 2-18-1
309-87131-0 . . ...... 2-18-2
309-87321-0 .. ...... 13-7-1
309-87801-8 .. ...... 10-1-2
309B01001-2. . ...... 1-6
309B01100-3........ 1-1-1
309B87090-6. . ... ... 13-3-2
309Q06927-1. . ... ... 10-6
309Q60000-2. . ... ... 8-1
309Q60101-1. .. ... .. 8-20
309Q61020-2. . ... ... 8-21-1
309Q61030-2. . ...... 8-21-2
309Q62111-4. . ... ... 9-1
309Q62391-1. .. ... .. 9-12
309Q62392-1. . ...... 9-13
309Q63010-0. . ... ... 6-29
309Q63011-0. . ... ... 6-30
309Q65010-1. .. ..... 8-12
309Q67001-8. . ... ... 10-9-1
309Q67002-8. . . ... .. 10-10
309Q67521-0. .. ... .. 8-25
309Q87301-1. . ...... 13-2
312-05000-0 . ....... 4-1
312-05001-0 .. ...... 4-2
312-72100-0 ... ..... 12-2

312-72201-0 . .. ..... 12-1
314-64103-0 . . ...... 7-50-1
314-87801-8 . .. ..... 10-1-1
314B02496-2. .. ... .. 3-41-2
332-03104-0 . ....... 3-25
332-60005-2 . ....... 7-6
332-600060 . ....... 6-7
332-60006-0 . ....... 7-7
332-60006-0 . ....... 13-7-6
332-62101-1 .. ... .. 9-25
336-60007-0 . ....... 12-3
338-02215-0 .. ...... 11-13
338-60218-2 .. ...... 7-3
345-01111-0 ... ... .. 1-3
345011110 .. ... ... 6-3
345-65015-0 .. ...... 7-13
345-65015-0 . .. ... .. 13-7-5
345-67115-0 .. ...... 6-35
353-06821-0 .. ...... 5-18
369-60003-0 . ....... 6-10
369-61016-0 . ....... 6-8
369-62106-1 ... ... .. 9-22
369-64014-0 . .. ... .. 7-15-1
369-64015-0 .. ...... 7-15-2
369-65021-1 ... ... .. 7-19
369-65021-1 ... ... .. 13-6-2
369-65021-1 .. ...... 13-7-9
369-65022-0 .. ...... 7-20
369-65022-0 . . ... ... 13-6-3
369-65022-0 .. ...... 13-7-10
369-66021-1 .. ...... 7-43
369-66021-1 .. ...... 13-7-7
369-66112-1 . ....... 6-21
369-66116-0 . ....... 6-20
369-66241-0 ... ... .. 6-16
393-01131-0 .. ...... 1-2
3ABQ62102-0. . ...... 9-23
3ARQ60000-1. . ... ... 7-1
3ARQ87301-2. . ... ... 13-1-1
3ARQ87302-2. .. ..... 13-1-2
3B2-65022-0 .. ...... 7-34
3C7-06921-0 .. ...... 5-19
3C7-72180-3 ... ... .. 10-8
3C7-72182-2 ... ... .. 4-18
3C8-62104-2 .. .... .. 9-24
3C8-62107-0 . . ... ... 9-26
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 5-15
3C8-72181-0........ 5-8
3D5-03100-5. .. ..... 3-1-1
3D5-03106-0. . ...... 3-10-2
3D5-06870-0. . ...... 5-17
3F0-00034-0 . ....... 2-12
3F0-00069-0 . ....... 2-7
3F0-00107-0 . . ...... 2-2-2
3F0-00113-0 .. ...... 2-14
3F0-00122-0 .. ...... 2-5
3F0-00122-0 . ....... 13-5-7
3F0-01210-1 .. ...... 1-16
3F0-01214-0 .. ...... 1-15
3F0-01214-0 . .. ... .. 13-5-9
3F0-01215-0 . ....... 1-17
3F0-01215-0 .. ...... 13-5-10
3F0-03100-4 ... ... .. 3-1-2
3F0-03153-3 . ....... 39
3F0-03153-3 ........ 13-4-3
3F0-06049-1 ... ... .. 5-7
3F0-06060-0 . ....... 5-13
3F0-06101-0 .. ...... 5-1
3F0-06120-0 .. ...... 5-2
3F0-06157-0 .. ...... 5-9
3F0-06915-0 .. ...... 53
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 7-31
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 13-7-13
3F0-61101-1 .. ...... 6-11
3F0-61101-1 ... ... .. 13-8-4
3F0-62160-0 . ....... 9-9
3F0-64101-0 ... ..... 7-50-3
3F0-64211-0 .. ...... 7-39
3F0-64215-0 .. ...... 7-36

3F0-64221-0 . ....... 7-37
3F0-64223-0 .. ...... 7-38
3F0-64301-0 .. ...... 7-17-1
3F0-64302-0 . ....... 7-17-2
3F0-64302-0 . ....... 13-8-9
3F0-64321-0 .. ...... 7-8
3F0-65011-0 . ....... 7-22
3F0-65011-0 .. ...... 13-6-4
3F0-65016-0 ... ..... 7-21
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 7-24
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 13-6-5
3F0-65018-0 .. ...... 13-7-11
3F0-65020-0 ... ..... 7-32
3F0-65020-0 .. ...... 13-7-14
3F0-65025-0 .. ...... 7-25
3F0-65025-0 .. ...... 13-6-6
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 7-26
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 13-6-7
3F0-65029-0 .. ...... 13-7-12
3F0-65032-0 . ....... 7-23
3F0-65100-0 . ....... 7-48-1
3F0-65110-0 .. ...... 7-48-2
3F0-65110-0 . .. ..... 13-8-8
3F0-66011-0 .. ...... 7-40
3F0-66012-0 .. ...... 7-41-1
3F0-66013-0 . ....... 7-41-2
3F0-66013-0 .. ...... 13-8-6
3F0-66031-0 .. ...... 7-35
3F0-66110-0 .. ...... 6-18
3F0-66214-0 ... ..... 6-13
3F0-66225-0 .. ...... 6-22
3F0-66227-0 . ....... 6-23
3F0-66229-1 .. ...... 6-28
3F0-87121-3 ........ 13-5-2
3F0-87122-2 . ....... 13-4-1
3F0-87321-0 . ....... 13-7-2
3F0-87322-1 ...... .. 13-6-1
3F0-87801-8 .. ...... 10-1-3
3F0BO1100-T........ 1-1-2
3F0B02496-1........ 3-41-1
3F0B64512-0. . ... ... 7-50-4
3F0B87090-4. . ... ... 13-3-1
3F0Q60101-1. .. ... .. 7-10
3F0Q61020-2. . ... ... 6-2
3F0Q61102-2. .. ... .. 6-9
3F0Q61102-2. . ... ... 13-8-2
3F0Q66228-0. . ... ... 6-25
3F0Q67001-8. . ... ... 10-9-2
3F0Q67521-0. . . ... .. 6-36
3F0Q87312-1. . ...... 13-8-1
3F0Q87323-1. . ... ... 7-9
3G9-66136-0 . ....... 6-19
3GP-70020-0. . ...... 111
3GR-64010-0. . ...... 7-14
3GR-64020-0 . ....... 7-16
3GR-70021-0. .. ... .. 11-2
3GT-62442-0 . .. ..... 9-16
3GTQ62105-1. .. ... .. 9-20
3GTQ62108-1. .. ... .. 9-21
3H2-65040-1........ 7-30
3H9-70095-0 . . ...... 11-4
3M2-06921-0. .. ..... 5-11
3M2-06926-0. . ...... 5-10
3PR-06972-0 . . ...... 1-20
910103-0616. . . ... .. 5-14
910103-0616 . . . ... .. 7-4
910103-0620. . ... ... 5-12
910103-0830. . ...... 6-32
910103-5616. . . ... .. 6-17
910103-5618. .. ... .. 1-19
910121-0612. . ... ... 4-15
910121-0612. ... .... 4-16
910124-0630. . ... ... 1-5
9101E3-0616. . ... ... 6-26
9101E3-0625 . . ... ... 6-37
9101E3-0630. . ... ... 9-14
9101E3-5620 . . ... ... 7-45
9101E3-5625 . . ... ... 6-4

9101E3-7630. . ... ... 8-18



9101E3-7635. .. ... .. 6-1

9101E3-7635. . ... ... 7-44
9101E3-7635. . ... ... 13-8-3
910421-0620 . . . ... .. 11-9
9106E3-0808 . . . .. ... 6-6
916124-0665 . . . .. ... 1-4
9161E3-0645. . . ... .. 7-27
9161E3-0645 . . ... ... 13-6-8
9161F4-0630 . . ... ... 1-8
921521-0510. . . ... .. 5-6
921521-6520. . ... ... 5-5
921521-7412 . . . ... .. 1-12
921532-0510. . ... ... 3-32
921532-6410. . ... ... 3-31
921532-6410. . ... ... 13-4-12
9215E3-0612. .. ... .. 10-2
921603-0305. . ...... 3-40
921603-0435. .. ..... 3-42
921603-0510. . ... ... 10-5
930103-0600 . . . ..... 9-6
9301E3-0600 . . . ..... 6-12
9301E3-0600. . ... ... 6-27
9301E3-0600 . . ... ... 6-38
9301E3-0600 . . . ..... 13-8-5
930403-0800. . ...... 9-3
940103-0400. . . ..... 6-24
940103-0400. . ... ... 11-3
940103-0500. . ... ... 6-15
940103-0600. . ... ... 7-28
940103-0600 . . ... ... 13-6-10
940121-0600. . . .. ... 1-9
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 9-7
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 9-19
941303-0600. . ... ... 3-26
941303-0600. . ... ... 7-29
941303-0600. . . ..... 13-6-9
941322-0600. . . ..... 11-10
945002-2800. . ... ... 8-4
945307-0700 . . . ... .. 8-9
951407-0308 . . . ... .. 7-42
951407-0308 . . ... ... 13-8-7
951503-0212. .. ..... 6-14
951503-0435. .. ..... 7-46
951503-1610. .. ... .. 11-5
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 7-2
9601-0-6000 . . ...... 7-18
9601-0-6001 . .. ... .. 7-11
9601-0-6001 . . ...... 8-3
9601-0-6001 . . ...... 8-13
9601-0-6004 . . ... ... 7-5
9601-0-6300 . . ...... 8-6
9643-3-6202 . ... .... 2-15-1
9643-3-6203 ... ... .. 2-15-2
9701-1-1013 .. ...... 1-13
98AB-30-150 . . ... ... 1-14
98AB-50-250 . . . ... .. 11-12

45



Copyright © 2017 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



“*TOHATSU

n

TOHATSU CORPORATION

Address : 5-4,3-chome,Azusawa,ltabashi-ku,
TOKYO,174-0051 JAPAN

Phone: TOKYO (03)3966-3117

FAX : TOKYO (03)3966-0090

Website : www.tohatsu.co.jp

~—J\"Y 5 5 $
N—Y Hhx0O5

2017
PARTS CATALOG

M 2 5A2 ZN #£ T174-0051 RREMRBX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966)3116
- YUYAN T812-0892 BRMIEBXRAIT2-10-65 092(411)8770

YUVEA T530-0043 KERMILR X7 1-8-27 06(6358)2971

3_5A2 YUVER T174-0061 RREMRBX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966) 2222

3.9B2

Serial Number 000001AG~

002-21040-0AG
1701






